

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman Department of Administr	ation	From:	Linda C. Freeman	95	% E1 N	
a.	Purchasing Division, Bu					A % =	TTI C
	2019 Washington Stree Charleston, WV 25305-					\$	
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23			······
Phone	304-558-2157			5-13-2010			
Re:	Matoaka (Young) Drain	age	CC:	File			
□ Urg	ent 🗆 For Review	□ Please Co	mment	☐ Please Reply	□ Plea	ase Red	ycle
e Con	nments:						
Buye	er:	CB-23					
RFC). NO.	DEP14956	;				
Bid Opening Date:		May13, 20	10				
Bid	Opening Time:	1:30 PM					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



MODER

***709052150**

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation DEP14956 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

DEP14956

PAG	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Effect								
		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	386083888888888888888888888888888888888		O.B.		REIGHTTERMS
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	NS OF SALE					200 00000000000000000000000000000000000	
04/07/ BID OPENING DATE:		2010		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM .
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	**** ADD	ENDUM NO. 1	*** *	******	******	€ * *	
	ADDENDUM ISS JECT TO DIST Q/A RESULTIN 03/30/2010.	RIBUTE THE	PRE-BID SI	GN-IN	SHEETS	AND THE		
,	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	05/13/	10	
	********	***** NO	OTHER CHANG	ES **	*****	******	**	

•		1						
	1							
0001		JB	962-73				***************************************	
	RECLAMATION	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTH	ER PROP	ERTIES		
			The state of the s				ni n	
		S IS THE EN	מב פבס	neo1	4056 ***	*** TNT	ΔΙ:	
-	***** THI	S 12 THE EN	U OF KFQ	DEL I.	47.50 XXX			
a de la companya de l								
		1000						
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER				,	
SIGNATURE	Ommios L	Akins		30V-	763-45	73	DATE 5	13/2010
TITLE D	2-1 +	FEIN 5506					NGES TO E	E NOTED ABOVE
7 16	LIEN DESPONDING	TO BEO INSER	RT NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELED 'V	'ENDOR'



NOCERT

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

୍ଷ	FQI	IUI	ИВ	E	9			
	DE	Р	1	4	9	5	6	

PAGE	
1	

::::::::::::::::::::::::AUU	HESSIGNHESEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY AND ALBIC
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP:VIA		1	O.B	***	FREIGHTTERMS	
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	05/13/	2010			BIL	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
D. S. C.		US/13/ ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUME			ITPRICE		AMOUNT	
LINE	OU/	ANCHIY	, vv	NO							<u> </u>
0001			JB		962-73		,				
	ם בכי גו	1 MATION.	DECT	OBATT	ON OF LAND	ነ & በTH	ER PROP	ERTIES	h		
	RECLA	PALIUN	KESI	DIA	Olt Of Errors						
			İ								
				,					.		
	THE W	EST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIV	ISION,	FOR TH	PDOTEC	Υ,		
	THE W	EST VIN	GINIA	ABANT	RTMENT OF DNED MINE	LANDS	& RECLA	MATION			
	TC CU	S OFFIC	IG BIL	S FRO	M QUALIFIE	ED CONT	RACTORS	FOR A			
	CONTR	ACT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS F	OR THE			
	RECLA	MATION	OF 1-	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	ROJECT	KNOWN A	S		
	THE "	MATOAKA	YOU	NG) I	RAINAGE"	PROJECT	LUCATE	אז ת:	1		
	MATOA	KA, WES	ST VIE	GINIA	, (MERCER	(4.).					
	A MAN	DATORY	nn si	TE PI	REBID CONFI	ERENCE	SHALL I	BE HELD	ON		
	03/30	710 a 1	10:00	AM.	ALL INTER	ESTED P	ARTIES	ARE			
	REDUT	RED TO	ATTE	ID TH	S MEETING	. FAIL	URE TO	ATTEND	THE		
			RE-BI	SHA	L RESULT	IN DISC	UALIFI(CATION C)F		
	THE B	ID. N	O ONE	PEKS	ON MAY REP	KESENI Dive ex	TENSTVI	FOOT	Ì		
	BIDDE	R. AL.	DIFF	CCULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR I	URING	INCLEMEN	IT		
•	WEATH								Ì		
	-			†							
	AN AT	TENDAN	CE SHI	EET W	ILL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE F	DR ALL			
	POTEN	ITIAL B	IDDER	STO	COMPLETE. IFYING ATT	こりひかがしま	AT THE	KVE AS I F Mannai	ORY		
	OFFIC	TAL DU	LUMEN	I VEK	PROVIDE YO	UR COMP	ANY AN	ב וואמנטאוי. D			
	REPRE	SENTAT	IVE N	AME O	N THE ATTE	NDANCE	SHEET	WILL RES	SUL		
į	TN D	T IAUGET	FICAT	ION O	F THE BID.	THE S	STATE W	ILL NOT			
,	ACCE	PT ANY	OTHER	DOCU	MENTATION	TO VER	IFY ATT	ENDANCE	•		
į	THE	BIDDER	IS RE	SPONS	IBLE FOR E	NSUKIN	THE AT	TENDANCI	=		
	SHEE		BIIBC	H D C T N	G DIVISION	AND T	HE STAT	E AGENC'	7		
	WILL	NOT AS	SUME	ANY R	ESPONSIBIL	ITY FO	R A BID	DER'S			
***************************************	333333333333333				 EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	ONDITIONS			l	
SIGNATURE	A -		71,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Same at least a second of the second second second	TELEBUONE		7 3	DATE	5-13-2010	الم <i>نت و منهو</i>
	JON	ne /	FEIN F	NS .	-		763-45		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TITLE P	acid	ent		5-06	27766-	<u>001</u>	1 -	\			
W	HEN RE	SPONDING	g to RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	O IN SPACE		OCL	ID VENDOR	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE/TO/ATTENTION/OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14956

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

Ť

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FOB FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/03/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: UNITPRICE AMOUNT: ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TURN WEST ONTO CR7. FROM I-77, TAKE EXIT 14. APPROX. 4 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO US 19 SOUTH. APPROX. 3 MILES AND BEAR RIGHT ONTO WV10. WV10 HAS A SHARP LEF WV10 APPROX. 6 MILES TO MATOAKA. TURN AT THE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT. DO NOT TURN LEFT. CONTINUE STRAIGHT TO CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD (CR 10/5) ON RIGHT. CONTINUE UP CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD. APPROX. 750 FEET. SITE IS ON RIGHT ABOVE THE ROAD. CDUE TO SHARP SWITCHBACK ON THE DRIVEWAY, CONTINUE FURTHER ALONG CHURCH HOLLOW ROAD TO A TURN-AROUND LOCATED ON THE LEFT SIDE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0100

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES O/ATTIGNITION OF 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ___ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TEAMS
03/03/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2		BID (OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
TO SUBMIT AT WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AN THE VENDOR'S 1D, CHAPTER SUBMIT THE S	THE SAME TIME THE ENCLOSE SUBMITTED WI	AN AFFIDAVI D PURCHASING TH THE BID A TH THE PROVI VIRGINIA CO NG AFFIDAVIT	SIONS OF ARTICLE DE. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID	
WITHIN 365 C	ALENDAR DAYS A UNLESS OTHER	FTER THE NOT	O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH	CEL THIS CONTR E VENDOR IF TH	RACT IMMEDIAT HE MATERIALS OR QUALITY OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
THE HIGHER O	THE CONTRACTOR F THE U.S. DER ABLISHED FOR N INIA CODE 21-5 WAGE RATES APR	PARTMENT OF L MERCER COUNTY 5A, ET,SEQ.		
INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY	PAYMENTS DUE	(EXCEPT FOR NTAINED IN TH UTE OF ARCHIT	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS' COM A CERTIFICAT	E FROM WORKER	S' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
S:GNATURE	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for REGINUMBER

DEP14956

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATFENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

						123223							
		www.seen	S OF SALE	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	SH	PVA			O,B		FREIGH	TTERMS	
03/03/							200 100000	***********					
SID OPENING DATE:		5/13/2	010			BID	OP	ENING		01:	<u> 30PM</u>		
LINE	QUAN	FITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AN	MQUNT	
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000						*				
							- ^	penii'	TDEMEN	-			
				CHECK	D BELO	W WILL B	E A	KEWU.	TKEBEN	'			
	OF THIS	ľ		l l			İ						
	(XX) II	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VE	NDOR SHA	LL	FURNI	SH PRO	0F			į
	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	HNI ESS	TY INSUR	SE	SPECI	FIED I	N			
	THE RT	DE OF	MENTS	, THE	MINIMU	M AMOUNT	OF	INSU	RANCE	ļ			
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000	•	Ì						
		UTI DED	e DTC	r TNC	HRANCE:	SUCCES	SFL	JL VEN	DOR SH	ALL			
,	- ILDITO	u ppool	ב הב	RHTID	FRS RIS	K - ALL	KT:	SK IND	OKANCE	TIA			
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF TH	E AMOUN	r OF	THE	CONTRA	CT.			
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%	() OF TH	Ξ Τ(DTAL A	MOUNT	OF			
,	TO T	n DAVA	DIE T	n THE	STATE	OF WEST	A T	KGINIA	, SHALL	. DE			
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A	BID BON PERFORMA	NCE	BOND	AND LA	BOR			
•		AL DON	in Eng) 1nn%	OF THE	- AMDUNI	UII-	IME L	PANINUL	-1.			
	201120	MAM DE	וחסם וי	ATDED	ITN THE	FORM UP	A)	じFKITL	TED C	1にしいり			
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	R OF	CKEDII	, OR BON RIZED TO	DO	BUSIN	NESS I	N THE			
		or MEG	ST VIE	にていて 🐧	1 A []	FTTER UP	UK	アカナー 5	SUBILL	10.0			
		-11 AF /	N DON'T	7 WTI	INNIY	RE ALLUW	ᆫᄱ	FUK Fr	くひょたしょ	>			
	UNDER	\$100,0 TABLE :)	PERSU FU OF	THE 5%	BUSINES BID BON	D,	PERFOR	RMANCE				
-	BOND	OR LA	BOR/M	ATERIA	L BOND	•							
	ļ		1	1	l	0 (2) YE	ΔR	MATNTI	ENANCE				
	BUND	CUVERTI CUVERTI	NANCE NG TH	E ROO!	ING SY	STEM WIL	LB	E A RI	EQUIRE	MENT			
	OF TH	E SUCC	ESSFU	L VENI	DOR.								
ļ							-						
	REV.	***** **\	****	****	* * * * * * * *	*****	€ * *	****	****	****			
										•			
				 	EVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AN		DITIONS		DATE			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHON	liż					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TITLE			FEIN					ŀ				TED ABOVE	·····-
1			<u> </u>			ALIC ADDIDE	00 1	NICHAOL		INDELL	ニロ・ハニバロ	YCIÐ'	



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

state of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

REQ NUMBER DEP14956

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

þ 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERM	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FAEIGHT TEAMS
03/03/2010	20.7.0	DIN	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2	er de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de	ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	LIOP NO	REWINDROCK	UNI FRICE	AWOON
AML CONTRACTO	OR INFORMATI	ON FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
(EXPIRATION I	DATE: 01/31/	/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
		ORM TO OBTAIN YOUR ELIGIBILI		,
CONTRACTOR	THIS IS A R	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16.	
IF THE ORIGIN	VAL OMB #102	29-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOCU	MENTS YOU CA	AN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
800-643-9748	DR WWW.AVS.	.OSMRE.GOV	•	
********	********	******	**************************************	
	CONTRACTO	ORS LICENSE		
		į		
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE	E 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
PERSONS DESI	RING TO PERF	FORM CONTRACTIN	INIA CONTRACTORS	
SIAIE MUSI B	ARD IS EMPOV	WERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. AP	PLICATIONS F	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CONT	ACTING THE V	WEST VIRGINIA D	IVÍSION OF LABOR	
CAPITOL COMP	LEX, 1900 KA	ANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLDG. 6,	
RM 749-B, CH	ARLESTON, WY	V 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	,
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE	E 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE	BIDDER TO IN	NCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON TH				
BIDDER TO CO	MPLETE:			
CONTRACTORS	NAME:	HopenCon	poration	
CONTRACTORS		1,111 8000	652	
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	\dots	poration 653	
1 5	! } !	ILL BE REQUIRED		
COPY OF THEI	R CONTRACTOR	RS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE 0	RDER/CONTRAC	ст.		
	APPL	ICABLE LAW		
	I I SEE REVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	VDITIONS	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14956

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA				OB.			FREIG	AT TERMS	
03/03/	2010			•							<u> </u>	7054		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/	2010			BID	OPE	VING	TIME	: (0)(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((0 L:	<u> 30PM</u>		100000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	A.		UN	IT PAICE			A	MOUNT	
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	1900000000	010000000000	**********				.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	*_1.2.27 -02.
			_ = = .	O# 4 T	r cont pill	OCUACT	NC I	TVT	RULS	RIII	FS			
	THE WE	EST VIR	GINIA	SIAI Siai	E CODE, PUI	UN PRO	VID	FD T	N THE	:				
	& REGI	TAITON	S, AN	ATTOM	" ISSUED B	V THE	PUR	CHAS	ING	•				
	REQUI	ESI FUR	THE C	UIE V	UTHORITY G	OVERNI	NG	THIS						
		REMENT.	INE 3	ULL A	O I II O K I I I O									
	PRUCUI	KENENI.									İ			
	ANIV T	ME O D M A T	TON P	ROVID	ED IN SPEC	IFICAT	ION	MAN	IUALS	, OR				
	ANY D	TUED CO	URCE.	VERB	AL OR WRIT	TEN, W	HIC	н со	INTRA)	DICT	S			
	OD AL	TERS TH	F INF	ORMAT	ION PROVID	ED FRO)M TI	HE S	BUURC	ES P	S			
	DESCE	IBED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID.	AND	OF N	0				
	EFFEC										-			
											-			
1	(1) N	OTICE T	O PRO	CEED:										
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPE	CIFIE	HE	REIN	IS IS	TO E	3 E			
	COMPL	ETED WI	THIN	365	ALENDAR DA	YS AF	IER	THE	OFFI	CIAL	- [
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEEI	IS F	ECEIVED.	IN THE	el EV	ENI	NOTE	_A 	70			
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONF	RENCE IS R	EQUIR	TABL	TOUE	TIUN No ta	UE. Tui	-			
	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE	SPECIFIC DA	IL ES	HAPL	TOUE	D IN	1 111	-			
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CUNFI	KENCE.		Ì				1			
				MATI	TENANCE.									
•	(2)	UARANI	THE AND	ATEDT.	NTENANCE: ALS AND WOR	KMANS	нТР	AFF	ECTED	ВЧ				
	77.1.57	(A)	TOP A	DE CHI	BUECT TO TH	IF GUA	RANT	EE I	ESTAB	LIS	HED			
	HE C	,UNIKAC ICTOM DI	THE	RESP	ECTIVE TRAI	DES.	IN T	HE /	ABSEN	CE	OF			
٦,	A TO	ADE CHAI	ANTE	E CUS	TOM OR A SI						İ			
	PPOV	CTON.	THE W	nkk.	BOTH AS TO	THE M	AJTER	CLAL	S AND)				
	MODE	GTHOMAN	. SHA	II UP	DIN ACCEPTA)	ICE OF	FIN	(AL I	PAYME	NT	BY			
ļ	THE	ONTRAC	TOR B	E CON	SIDERED GUA	ARANTE	EID F	3 Y	HE					
	CONT	SACTOR	FOR O	NF YE	AR FROM THI	EDATE	UF	IHE	ALLE	PTA	NCE	!		
	OF TI	HE' WORK	. NE	ITHER	THE FINAL	ACCEP	TANG	CE N	OR TH	ΙE				
	ETNA	PAVME	ит сн	ALI R	ELIEVE THE	CONTR	AICTU	JR U	 -		LUE			
	DE CP	DNSTRTI	TTY F	OR NE	GLIGENCE O	R FAUL	TY	1AIL	KIALS	A , <	יוא			
	COP 1	DEFECTS	APPE	ARTNG	WITHIN TH	E GUAR	ANIE	: E P	FKIUL	JSH	ALL			
	BE R	EMEDIED	AT T	HE EX	PENSE OF T	HE CUN	HKAL	LIUK	UPUI	4				
,	WRIT	TEN NOT	ICE.	T.1.0 T	HE ONE-YEA	D CIIVE	ANTI	FF P	EBIUL). Т	HF			
		(B)	אטע	- 1	1		ļ			-, '				
	I			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TI		ONDIT	ONS						
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		حادث آخرین است. این دخت این این است. می			TELEPHONE				ļ	DATE			
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRES	S CHA	NGES	TO BE NO	TED ABO	VE



NUNCOUN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14956

ADDRESS CORRESPOND
CHUCK BOWMAN

Address:correspondence:10:Atriention:06

304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.	OB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/201					nneway.	TTME	01:30PM
ID OPENING DATE:	05/13/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		DPENING		
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				300000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	TO A OTO D. IJ	TII MATNTA	IN THE PRO	JECT T	O THE CO	NOITION	s
CUN	IKACIUK W	THE DATE O	F THE ACCE	PTANCE	OF THE	WORK.	
EXI	SILNO AI	DIE TO TH	E NEGLIGEN	CE OR	WORKMANS	SHIP OF	
ANY	TOACTOD T	N ANY OF T	HE WORK TH	AT DEV	ELOPS DU	JRING TH	E
CUN	DANTEE PE	RTOD SHALL	BE CORREC	TED BY	THE CON	NTRACTOR	
ΛT	ITS EXPEN	SF.	1				
į.	(0)	THE DNE-V	EAR GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD SHA	ALL NOT	BE
CON	STRUED AS	BEING AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORI	MANCE TI	ME
ALL	OTTED FOR	WORK UNDE	R THE CONT	RACT.			i
	(11)	GUARANTEE	S CONCERNI	NG REV	EGETATIO	DN MAY B	E
FUR	THER DEFI	NED IN THE	TECHNICAL	SPECI	FICATION	NS	
CON	ITAINED HE	REIN.			}		
	•						
(3)	TERMINA	TION:				WIOLE O	
	(1)	THIS CONTR	RACT MAY BE	CANCE	FFFD IN	MHOFF O	K
IN	PART IN V	RITING BY	THE DIRECT	UK UF	PUKUMAS.	ING, V TT MAV	,
VIT	THOUT PRE	JUDICE TO /	ANY OTHER R	CIGHI U	CIVEN N	T II MAT	
HAV	/E, PROVII	DED THAT II	HE CONTRACT DAYS WRITTE	IUK IS Innin	CE (DE	I TVERED	RV
THA	AN THIRTY	CALENDAK	N RECEIPT F	EUNEST	ED) OF	TNTENT	
CE	RTIFIED MA	ALL, KEIUKI	M KECELII P	(FAOFO:		2711211	
, IU	TERMINAT	- •			-		Control of the Contro
	. TT CUAI	RE THE	RESPONSIBIL	ITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFUL	
(4)	NDOR TO:						A annual management
VEI	(A)	DRTAIN A	LL NECESSAI	RY DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWAY	'S
DE	DMTTS FOR	ALL TRANS	PORTATION (OF EQUI	PMENT A	ND	
M A	TERTALS T	N AND FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.			
	(B)	OBTAIN A	NY AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTION	
PE	RMITS OR	RELATED JO	B PERMITS.				
		}					
(5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIF	ICATIONS:				
	ALI	WORK UNDE	R THIS CON'	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN	as province of the contract of
AC	CORDANCE	WITTH THE S	PECIFICATI	DNS PRE	PARED F	OR THE	
RE	CLAMATION	OF THE "M	ATDAKA (YO	UNG) DR	RAINAGE"		
PR	OJECT.			uene zi	DV DEE	EDENOE	
PL	ANS & SPE	CS ARE INC	ORPORATED	HEKE IN	BY KEF	EKENLE	
		SEEF	L REVERSE SIDE FOR TH	FIMS AND CC	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		עם	ATE
		FEIN				200500 01111	OCC TO DE MOTER AROUP
TITLE		IL PUR			l AL	JUKESS UMAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14956

DEP14956
CHUCK BOWMAN

304-763-4573

304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

***709052150**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN		TERM	SOFSALE		SHIF	VIA		FQB		FREIGHTTERN	190000000000000000000000000000000000000
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	5/13/2	010			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	**************
EINE	QUAN	300000000000000000000000000000000000000		AT IO	ITEM N	JMBER	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITPRICE		AMQUNT	
	MADE DE	onpepil	/ A PAR	T OF	THIS C	D CONDITONTRACT,	AND L	0121219.	ur	·	
	APPLICATION THE OF PAY	THE CATION FOR AS HER SPECION MENT.	OR PAY REIN BE FICATIO	TOR MENT FORE NS THE IADE	SHALL F WITH A REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN	URNISH T IN ITEMIZ TED. TH USED FO INTENT TH 60 DAYS	ED SCH E FORM R APPL AT THE	IEDULE O 1 INCLUD .ICATION 5 PAYMEN	IS IT TO		
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL	CONTRAC PAYMENT THE TI BE DET	TOR BA ME TERM BASE	MAY, OI SED ON T OF THE S INED FRI D UPON S	PAYMENT: A PERIC THE AMOUNT SUBMITTAL DM THE AC JNIT MEAS ON A LUMI	DDIC BA T OF V THI CTUAL (SURES	WORK E AMOUN] QUANTITY	r OF		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT ACT NUL	CY PRO	TECT VOID	ION, TH , AND T	VENDOR/(E STATE ERMINATE	MAY DE	EM THIS			
	İ	L/2005 RENCE F	OR USE	OF	DOMESTI	C STEEL	PRODUC	тѕ			
	PI NI A	URCHASI O CONTF STATE RODUCTS	NG DIV RACTOR	ISIC MAY CT F IN 1	N PURSUUSE OR POJECT	THE DIR ANT TO S SUPPLY S OTHER TH ED STATE	TEEL PAN THO	TON 2 B RODUCTS SE STEE	L	,	
				SEEAG	EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	MUNICINA		DATE		
SIGNATURE			FEIN			<u> </u>	1:	ADDRESS (HANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCERIOFATEIANHON:OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFOINDMBER

DEP 14956

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	EO.	TER	MS OF SAU		SHIP VIA			FØB		FREIGHT-TERMS	
03/03/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/	2010			BID	OPE		01:30		
LINE	qυ	ANTITY	HOP	ÇAT NO.	ITEM NUME	IER .		LINIT PRICE		TAUDMA	
	А	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR . OR	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY	ADDITI TO ANY IT NOT ALLATI IG PLAN Y OF AN	ON BU LIM ON TS D M	ITED TO, ROA OF ANY HEATI OR OTHER ATERIALS FOR	DS N		T A COMMITTEE OF THE STATE OF T
	В	STAT SOLI	E OF CITED EL PR	WEST ON D ODUCT	VIRGINIA F R AFTER JU S" MEANS F	OR WHI INE 6, PRODUCT	CH 200 S R	<pre>1. OLLED, FORME</pre>		·	The state of the s
		FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	D OR BY A ATION ASIC	COMBINAT:	SIMILA CON OF FEEL MA ECTRIC	RLY TWO DE FU	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN RNACE,	OR		
0.		AMER OR J	ICA A	ND IN	BJECT TO	L TERRI	TOR	STATES OF Y, CONTINENT ICTION OF TH	AL		
	Ī	RITING, PRODUCTS	AUTH	ORIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGN				
,	The state of the s	EXCI TOTA HUNI GREA COS	ED ON AL CON DRED I ATER. T IS	TENTRACTOLLAR FOR THE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 THE PURPOS ALUE OF TH THE PROJEC	PERCENTWO THO .00), V ES OF T E STEEL T OR,	NT (DUSA HIC THIS L PR	CHEVER IS S SECTION, THE RODUCT AS			
SIGNATURE				SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CC TELEPHONE	ONDITIO		ATE		
TITLE		·	FEIN	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>				ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO B	E NOTED ABOV	Έ



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14956

DEP14956

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	i iteri	VS:QF:SALE	SHIP VIA		F.G.8	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/20	10			ODEN	THE TIME))1:30PM
ID OPENING DATE:	05/13/		TEM NUMBER	UPEN	ING TIME UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	TYCIN NO NIOCICE			
	B. THE	DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASIN	G DIA	ISION	
	DETE	RMINES THA	T SPECIFIED STE	EL MA	TERIALS ARE	NT
	ND I Dijan	TITY OR OT	N THE UNITED ST HERWISE ARE NOT	REAS	ONABLY	
	AVAI	LABLE TO M	EET CONTRACT RE	QUIRE	MENTS.	
3	A CONTRA	CTOB WHO U	SES STEEL PRODU	CTS I	N VIOLATION	
,	OF THIS	SECTION MA	Y BE SUBJECT TO	CIVI	L PENALTIES	
,	PURSUANT	TO W. VA.	CODE SECTION 5	A-3-5		
· RI	EV. 10/01/0	1				
	XHIBIT 7		- Toward			
		MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN I	DBLIC	WORKS	
Ţ.	ROJECTS				·	,
r	N ACCORDANG	E WITH WES	T VIRGINIA COD	5-15	9-1 ET.,SEQ.	,
E	VERY CONTRA	REPAIR. II	STRUCTION, REC PROVEMENT OR MA	AINTE	NANCE OF	
þ	HRLTC WORKS	. WHERE TH	HE COST IS MORE	THAN	\$50,000 AND	,
I	N THE CASE	OF STEEL O	NLY, WHERE THE WHERE MORE THAN	10.00	OF STEEL IS O POUNDS OF	
c	TEEL ARE RE	EQUIRED. T	HE STATE WILL A	CCEPT	ONLA VERMIN	MUI
G	LASS, OR S'	TEEL PRODU	CTS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR E	THE I	JNITED STATE ENT PURCHASE	S.
	OR HISE AT	THE SITE OF	F PUBLIC WORKS	SHALL	BE MADE OF	
l lo	OMESTIC AL	IMTNUM. GL	ASS OR STEEL, U HAN \$50,000 OR	NLESS	THE COST OF	
	HE PRODUCT POUNDS OF S	TEEL ARE U	SED IN PUBLIC W	ORKS	PROJECTS.	
! !		1		1		
l ,	CCEPTED ON	LY IF THE	, GLASS OR STEE COST OF DOMESTI	C PRO	DUCTS IS FOU	JND
<u> </u>	TO RE HNREA	SONABLE.	SUCH COST IS UN	REASO	NABLE IF IT	IS
[20% OR MORE	1 1	AN THE BID PRIC			JL
SIGNATURE		SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE			ATE
SKANATURE	·	FEN			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14956

ADDRESS:COHRESEONDENGE:(O/A)F/ENTION:GE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red:	olessa er	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	IV/A	l:	F O B	8880 B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/				1601001110011001			1		333330 (33)	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/	2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
			808888888							
	PRODUC LABOR DEPAR ONLY	CTS TO SURPLU TMENT O IF DOME	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PRO S DEFINE OREIGN P	DUCED IN D BY THE RODUCTS 30% OR M	A "S UNIT MAY B	OR STEEL UBSTANTIA ED STATES E SUPPLIE IGHER IN	;	
	PROVIS DETERI ALUMII THAN OFFICI REDUCT ALL VI	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOW E MAY R TION IN ENDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT R DOMEST WRITING T BID FO ATE IN T	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO IC PRODU , A REEV	E SPE LIKE NABLE CTS, ALUAT OMEST	IC PRODUC	T R IN	
	REV.	•								
	1	E FOR I CT ADDE		CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CO	NSTRUCTIO	N	
A CANADA	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHE	AGENCY S DULE IN OR STATE	ISSUI		ED	
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	LIST OPECIFICSHALL BASING DACOPY	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES THAT THE PRO D TO THE THE ARCH	HAVE PR JECT. T BUYER I ITECT/EN	OCURE HE AD N THE GINEE	HE ADDEND D DRAWING DENDUM AN STATE R SHALL A ENCY FOR	S D	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE					•	TELEPHONE			ATE	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CHAI	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14956

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

EN E DE DE T 60

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT/TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14956... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: eceived NO. 2 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ť

SEQ NUMBER DEP14956

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/03/		TER	MS OF SAL	E	Ş	HIPVA		FOR		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/	2010			BII)	OPENING TIME	0	l:30PM
LINE	CUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	(TE)	INUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 5									
,			-		•					
	I UNDI	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM	Ţ	HE RECEIPT OF	TH	
	ADDENI	DUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUR	KEJECIII	אנ	OF BIDS.		
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN	N THAT A	λN	Y VERBAL		
	REPRES	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUME	D TO BE	M	ADE DURING AN'	Y	
-	ORAL 1	DISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDOR'S	S	REPRESENTATIV	ES	
	AND A	NY STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NU	T BINDI	76	D TO THE		
	CPECT	E L C V L L U M Y I T N M	NS BY	ANO	FFICIAL	ADDEND	J M	IS BINDING.		
	3, 201					,				
			1/100	1010	1 11	Phina				
		6.	0	rice	P. J. Kla	MANGET	·ŀ	SIGNATURE		
		/	150	en o	UND	oration	/	COMPANY		
1			/ .		6	0 m : 0				
			 		1720	2010	• •	DATE		
	REV.	11/96								
and the second										
				NUI	ICE					
•	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	ивилтт	ED TO:				
		DEPARTM	ENT C	F ADM	INISTRA	ATION	•		•	
		PURCHAS								
		BUILDIN								
		2019 WA	TE .		7					
		CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0	130		,		
				1				,	a a	
	THE B	ID SHOU	LD CO	HATH	THIS	INFORMAT	ΙO	N ON THE FACE	OF	
	THE E	NVELOPE	OR 1	HE B	D MAY	NOT BE C	D N	SIDERED:		
	0=415	n nin						- reverse		
	SEALE	D BID								
				SEERI	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND TELEPHONE		NOITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						TECEFHORE			27.2	
TITLE			FEIN					1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME A	AND ADDRES	35	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



HODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECONUMBER

14

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

03/03/	and the second second second second	:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL		37117.015		'	660000000000000000000000000000000000000	33.55	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/13/	2010			BID	DPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	ER	UNI	PRICE		AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	800000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************				
·					CB-23					
	BUYER:				CB-23					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14956		 - 			
Walland Andrews Andrew	ern op	ENING	DATE:		05/13/20	10				
	BID O.	LITTIO	BATE		,					•
		FUTUO	TIME.		1:30 PM					
	BID OF	ENING	I THE:		1.30 111					
					LILED THE	340E TT	TO NEO	-ccapy	:	
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN ON NG YOUR B	JASE II	15 NECE	LOSAKT		
	10 00	TIMOI I			304-70	123-4	591			000000000000000000000000000000000000000
									-	
	VENDO	R SHOUL	D SUE	MIT V	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURREI	TI		
A Committee	REMIT-	TO ADI	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCES	ssing:		, ,
					2400 1	Kittec.	Drive			
		<u></u>			Danie	1-11	V 259	321		
						ELY LOS	9-9-0	· ·		
	PLEAS	E PRIN	T OR T	YPE I	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	Т		
	CONCE	RNING	THIS (UOTE			***			
					Joe F	ubin	1			
					}					
		•								
	<u> </u>			SSSEF A	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND CO	 			1
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		erse en gran en gran (1995) (1995) (1995)	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN	<u></u>		1	IA I	DRESS CHA	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	HEN RES	PONDING	G TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BEL	ED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

;3047634591

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: ASpen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00, Address: 2400 R. Her Drive City: Daniels State: UV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-13-2010 Donnie Adking President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnio L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

Matoaka (Young) Drng. DEP #14956

18

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: ASPEN CORPORATION, 2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable

TEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT	
NO.						
2	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	6,720.00
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	2,640.00
4	LS	Quality Control per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	1,800.00
	300	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$	6.00	\$	1,800.00
<u> </u>	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID		LS	\$	6,600.00
7.1	230	Type 1 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$	21.60	\$	4,968.00
7.2	230	Underdrain, per linear foot	\$	72.00	\$	16,560.0
7.3	LS	Junction Box, per lump sum		LS	\$	10,080.0
7.4	1	Culvert Cleanout, per each		LS	\$	3,240.0
8	1	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$	9,360.00	\$	9,360.0
9	LS	Revegetation, per lump sum		LS	\$	3,540.0
		TOTAL			S	67,308 .

Agency <u>DEP</u> REQ.P.O#	#	1495	б
REQ.P.O#_			P 1-8

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed, Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	, as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation	On Organized and existing under the laws of the Out of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5%	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin	cloal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in unities for
DEP# 14956 Matoaka (Young) Drainage"	project located
at Matoaka, WV (Mercer County)	,
•	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or	
- Acreement createn by 70% Acremance of said on then for objection than the	B DUIL MINI UNIC MENONINO FILL LE COLLE COLL
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige	It the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	e may accept such old, and said Surety does hereby
INTERPRETARIAN DE LA COMPANION	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	to be signed by their proper officers, this
13thday of May , 2010.	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Principal)
	By l
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
•	<u>√. /².</u> (Title)
	, ,
Surely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	(maine of bullety)
	Bank and an
	I sunda smither
	Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) \$3;

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 13th day of

MAy

.2010

Greger J Schlaur Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

;3047634591



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF <u>West Vi</u>	Rzipia	
COUNTY OF <u>Kaleigh</u>	, TO-WIT:	
I, Donnie Adkint state as follows:	\hat{S} , after being first duly sworn, depose and	
1. I am an employee of	Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that _	Aspen Corporation (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written policy is in compliance w	n drug free workplace policy and that such with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are swo	orn to under the penalty of perjury. Aspend Corporation	
	Company Name)	•
	By: Somie Adkins	
	Title: <u>President</u>	
	Date: <u>5-13-2010</u>	
Taken, subscribed and sworn t	to before me this 13 day of May 20!	0
By Commission expires	8-14-2015	
NOTAR STATE OF V	ICIAL SEAL RY PUBLIC WEST VIRGINIA LINIL C. FREEMO	
LINDA C ASPEN CO	C. PHEEMAN (Notary Public)	
	ROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE	
COMPLIANT	CALLE SPORES THE STORIES TETOSTORE OF	
THE BID.	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Rev March 2009	9
	NO ANTI-COLORS	

22 RFQ No. _ DEP14956

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	en Corporati		
Vendor's Name:	en Corporali	Date:	5-13-2010
Authorized Signature:	10 Hanay		
State of		·	
County of Raleif to-wit:	13+4	MAY	. 2015.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	day of		,
My Commission expires	8-14 2015.		
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC _	Sine	1- C. Hreeman
MI I'M Own I - The state of the			

